

# PROVIDER BULLETIN

## PROVIDER INFORMATION



March 1, 2024

### Updated Reimbursement Policies, Effective May 1, 2024

Effective May 1, 2024, Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Minnesota and Blue Plus (Blue Cross) will publish the following updated reimbursement policies:

Policy #	Policy Title/Service
Commercial, Medicaid, and Medicare Evaluation and Management - 002	Same Day Same Service Policy <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Split (or shared) evaluation and management services should be billed according to the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) guidelines.</li></ul>

#### Products Impacted

Commercial, Medicaid, Medicare Advantage

#### Questions?

For questions regarding MHCP subscribers, please contact MHCP Provider Services at **1-866-518-8448**. For all other lines of business, please contact Provider Services at **651-662-5200** or **1-800-262-0820**.